
CLAIM TYPE PENDING APPROVED DENIED CLAIMS FILED AMOUNT PAID ($)

Atomic Veterans 111 4,625 3,585 8,321 337,087,709

Downwinders 265 22,523 4,665 27,453 1,126,120,000

Uranium Miner 45 6,532 3,832 10,409 652,474,560

Uranium Miller 13 1,802 555 2,370 180,200,000

Ore Transporter 4 367 157 528 36,700,000

TOTAL 438 35,849 12,794 49,081 2,332,582,268

Radiation Exposure Compensation Statistics 
Downwinders® Paid Claims  

Downwinders® Program Claims Data 

  as of June 3, 2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Source: Department of Justice, Radiation Exposure Compensation System, Awards to Date Summary of Claims Received 

by 06/03/2019, June 4, 2019, https://www.justice.gov/civil/awards-date-06042019. 


